SINGER’

4411A/566A 4412A/566A

El‘:‘» ,f/_:

il

 ——
—a
_—

ILLUSTRATED PARTSLIST

EEMREIGNBIRAF
SINGER (SHANG HAI) SEWING MACHINE CO.LTD.






MODEL:4411A/566A
4412A/566A

K5l INDEX PAGE
. AREBEHEE - ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES -------—----~------- 2 - 3
. BRI - - UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM ------- 4 - 5
. bEiERE -------—- - UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM ~----=-----mmmmmmm oo - 6 - 7

BHiE - RAEMERE --—--—-- NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM --------- 8 - 9
. BHEmEEE - NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM ----------—---—-—- 10 -11
. PPREAERE - PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM --—----—--———~-—--—- 12 -13
. FESE KA - FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM -—--------~---—--—- 14 -15
L B E PR —------ STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM —-----=----=-—------ 16 -17
. EEERAERE - Z1GLAG FEED MECHANISM ----=-------mmmmmmmmmm o 18 -19
. SHERE - ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM --------mommmmmm e oo 20 -21
. FlfiRE  -------—--——- LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM -------—-mmmmmmmmm e oo 22 -23
CO A - OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM ------—----mmmmmmm 24 -25
. M e e ACCESSORIES - - mm oo oo mm oo mmmmo oo 26 -29
: 4412A/566A i SEsEFE  GAUGE PARTS LIST -------m-mmmmmmmmmmmmmm oo oo 30
. TR R B A - NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST -------mmmmmmmmm oo oo 31 -33



A4411A/566A 4412A/566A ZBEHEHE ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

ZSB11012 EJ1011—1A ZSB11012
S1014—0A EJ1011—DA . +
ZsB11012 ,/ .
EJ1010—0A ? EJ1012—0A—
5811012 EJ1010-1A ZSB11041
EJ1278-0A E£J1051—0A
~
S1013-0A @_| /
4 S1014—0A

o

Z5B11012

EJ1063—0A

EJ1017-0A

EJ1014-04
ZSC09021

C1052~0A

Z5B11012

ZSC09021

C1054—0A

ZSCQ9009

xasoaooz

2
; >
)

%}W

EJ1055-2A

ZSB09011

\@—51 013-0A

{C] 041-0A
ZSB09005
A1077-0A

?

A1077-0A

= ZSB11008
)
EJ4085—0A



A. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A A #4 # # ARM BED AND ITS ACCESSORIES

Name of Part

FHRE FHLEHE G% QTY i 5
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
A1077-0A mE --—----- Needle Bar Upper Bushing Cap -------—--- 2 2
C1041-0A MM B EFBEHE - SLODPET ——=—m-m—m—mmmmmm oo 1 1
C1052-0A wmE - Arm Thread Guide --—--——-=———————————~= 1 1
C1054-04A ¥ --———------ Arm Thread Guide --------------——=------ 1 1
EJ1010-0A miR ---——------- Face Plate --—-—-—-——ccmmmmmmm e 1 1
EJ1010-1A ®HR --------—--- Face Plate -——-—--———————=m———oe— 1 1
EJ1011-0A @48 (®1) ------ Arm Cover (Front) ~--------—---=-——--———-~- 1 1
EJ1011-1A @I (F) ------ Arm Cover (Middle) ------=-=--------———- 1 1
EJ1012-0A fI# (&) ------ Arm Cover (Back) -—--—-——--—=-=-~————-~—- 1 1
EJ1014-0A H#HHK --------- 0il Guard Plate --~----=-—-~==———————————= 1 1
EJ1017-0A #®EHR ---—------ SPECer ——=——=—————m e m e —m oo 1 1
EJ1051-0A M AHHE ------- 4 Hole Thread Retainer --------------—- 1 1
EJ1055-2A & #H ----------- Arm Thread Guide --------—=———---——-———~ 1 1
EJ1063-0A X&F&H ---——---- Thread Take-up Cover --—-—--=-————=-—=-——- 1 1
EJ1278-0A EfUufkk --------- Bell Crank Guide ~—-----=----—"—"—=---~——- 1 1
EJ4085-0A - e Bed Slide Spring ---—--—--—-==—---“--—-————~ 1 1
S1013-0A W% -——----mm- 0il Cap ——-—-==— === mmmmmmmmmmmemmme- 2 2
S1014-0A B - £8P —————===m=m=mmmmremmm e mmm oo 3 3
XB308002 WM - 0il Felt ~—=———===—~~~ e~ 1 1
Z5B03005 i -------- - Screw (9/64-40X5) - mmmmmomoo—-oo 1 1
Z5B09011 Ak - Screw (9/64-40X 6.5) ———————mmmm—mm———m 1 1
Z5B11008 B - Screw (11/64-40X 5) —~--—mmmmmmmmmmme e 2 9
Z8B11012 Ak - Screw (11/64-40X 8) ————————m-—mmo—m 14 4
Z8B11026 mAs - Screw (11/64-40X 10) -———-———--——=coo—em 9 9
ZSB11041 B - Screw (11/64-40X T) ~---———=----oo-——- 2 9
25C09009 mE - Screw (9/64-40X 5) —=--—-m——mmommmmm——— 1 1
25C09021 Bk - Screw (9/64-40X 13) --—----——----—-—-—- 2 2



B.4411A/566A 4412A/566A #5%5/E F1FA%

EJ1020—0A(4411A/566A)

\ EJ1043-0A

~

~

EJ1020-1A(4412A/566A)

|

A1036—0A

Z5G09004

EJ1037-0A

EJ1026—-2A

EJ1028-0A

EJ1027-1A

A1026—-3A

!
ZSB08007 ——é

## UPPER THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISM -

EJ1028—2A

A1024—1A

&,
ZSB06003

ZSN16002

ZSG09004 — @

EJ1037-0A

EJ1028-0A

ZSL09001
A1038-0A

E£J1027-0A

75609005
W A1035—0A
‘7? \@—— A1034—0A

A1036—0A
™~

Z2SL09001 . -

'A1031-0A

3 A1032-0A O
By A1033-0A

\%ZSGOQOQS L

Wmoss —0A

A1034—0A
A1024-1A @E\nom —0A
zsmsooz

A1026-1A

ZSB06001

A1032—-0A

{&————- EJ1021-0A




B. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A

REETARRSE

UPPER- THREAD TENSION REGULATOR MECHANISH

SHRE BEHhAB Name of Part fFH Q1Y fi& 3
Part No. - 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
A1024-1A BHErdE ——----- Tension Regulator Bracket ----—--——------ 1 2
A1026-1A KA i &4 - Thread Tension Stud ---——------—---=-~—- 1 1
A1026-3A JE g% & #% - Thread Tension Stud ---------=-------—-- 0 1
A1030-0A BRASE -—---- Thread Guide Bracket ~----------------~ 1 2
A1031-0A BELEE -—--—-—- Thread Guide Disc ---=———~—=——=~——==———= 1 9
A1032-0A B - Thread Tension Spring —--------------=~- 1 9
A1033-0A BHEARE ---——- Controller Cover -—------===—=—=————=——————- 1 9
A1034-0A JE g ® BB B - Tension Regulator Presser Disc -------- 1 2
A1035-0A BEHeg --------- Tension DiSe ~--———-————mmm—mm——m oo 9 4
A1036-0A JE iR B -~ Tension Releasing Spring ---------—-———-—- 1 1
A1038-0A L®HE KR ----- Upper Thread Tension Plate -—---------- 1 1
EJ1020-0A # 4 E H 3 % # - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 1 0
EJ1020-1A # & B 7 F B #H - Thread Tension Regulator Assy. -------- 0 1
EJ1021-0A RAEBEE ------- Tension Spring -------—-—=-———=—————~—————- 1 9
EJ1026-0A FA®E&%®E ----- Thread Tension Stud ----------------—--—- 1 0
EJ1026-2A FAEBEME ----- Thread Tension Stud ---—--——-——==~————————- 0 1
EJ1027-0A miEEE - Thread Take-up Spring ---------=------—-- 1 0
EJ1027-1A RREE ------- Thread Take-up $pring --------—-—---————-~ 0 1
EJ1028-0A E&#H --------- Tension Releasing Pin --————-—-—--—————-—~ 1 1
EJ1028-24 BB --------- Tension Releasing Pin ----------------- 0 1
EJ1037-0A HER -——------ Tension Releasing Plate --------------- 1 1
EJ1043-0A Eis#H ----——--- Tension Releasing Pin --———-----————————- 1 1
L15B06001 Ak - Screvw (3/32-56X 6.3) ——--mmmmmmmmmmmm—m 1 0
Z8B06003 Bk - Screw (3/32-56X 12) ———---mmmmmmmmm—m o 0 1
LSB090O7T L Screw (9/64-40X 7.5) ——————mmmmmmm————m 1 1
£SB11012 Bk - Screw (11/64-40X 8) —=—==--mommmmmmommm- 1 1
25G09004 S Screw (9/64-40) -—---—----—----—m------ 2 9
25G09005 B - Screw (9/64-40) -———-—m——mmmmmmmm e 1 9
2§L09001 By - Nut (9/64-40X 3) —=-cmm—fmmmmmmme 1 9
ZSN16002 g - Nut (1/4-40X 5) ———-—mmmmmmmmmmmm oo 9 3



C.4411A/566A 4412A/566A LEi##E UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

EJ1100-0A

AN(!((\‘
J
/

EJ1101-0A

X8118001 A1105—-0A

BN

ZSA16034 ZSB15006 &,

4 (;

ZSB18002 @ 1 ('?)A)‘ :

EJ1322-0A (\ (} ZSA15018
: EJ1103-0A

A O ’ EJ1320-0B » g) '

. BB6204ZZNR

ZSB15041
B1321-0A

\"

ZSB15006
B4138-—-0A

\

ol EJ4136—0A

9, ‘.@

N

MANNRNNNN

DINN

\

ZSA16025

ZSA16010 ~

A\

MAN

ZSA15017
B1321—-0A

EJ4137-0A
EJ4132—-0A
B4131-0A
ZSA15021
EJ4130-08B
B1321-0A

AN

\\\\\\\}\\\\\\\\

\
)

EJ1323—-0A

\




C.4411A/566A 4412A/566A L & # #% UPPER SHAFT MECHANISM

ZEHhRE EHLE Name of Part s QY i 53
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
AL105-04A RE®H -~ Pulley ———=—-=—m—m oo 1 1
B1321-0A ERE®E -----——- Side Ring —-==--—-=—=—-———cmmmmmmmmmm o 3 3
B4131-0A BE®H ---——---- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Hinge Stud 1 1
B4133-0A ERBH ——-—---- Safety Clutch Locking Lever ----------- 1 1
B4135-0A mEBHE ----- Safety Clutch Ratchet -------—---------- 1 1
B4138-0A S EMWER --- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Flat Spring 1 1
BB6204ZINR BEHR®EE ------- Ball Bearing -~--------—=--=——-=—-——-=——-—- 1 1
EJ1100-0A  E@f ----------- Upper Shaft -----—-cmmmmmmmmmee 1 1
EJ1101-0A L#h#E% (K£) --- Upper Shaft Bushing,(Left) ------------ 1 1
EJ1103-0A Et#y%& % (%) --- Upper Shaft Bushing, (Right) ----------- 1 1
EJ1106-1A (& ----------- Crank €am —-------—=———=——~~—=~——-———~——— 1 1
£EJ1320-08 B E&ES& (L) - Tining Belt Wheel (Upper) ------------- 1 1
EJ1322-0A BERK®E ---—-———- Timing Belt —-—-~----~--~=——————-——————— 1 1
EJ1323-0A HAHRME ----—--- Safety Clutch -———-—----—————————— SR 1 1
EJ4130-0B HBEEK®F& ----- Safety Clutch Pulley ~---—=--=-----—-—- 1 1
EJ4132-0A HEAEHIEE ----- Safety Clutch Locking Lever Spring ---- 1 1
EJ4134-0A BEHR --------- Safety Clutch Ratchet Connecting Link - 1 1
EJ4136-0A HEEREHR —---- Safety Clutch Collar -—-----———=--—=-==——- 1 1
EJ4137-0A [ E48 -------—- P AN —m o 1 "
RE0O0002Z5 Ef®Rin®r -- E-Ring --—-——--—---- - G mmmmm—e- i i
XB118001 mE - Felt ~~——————~— e - 1 1
L5A15017 Bk - Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) ——---mmmmmm—mmmmm 1 1
ZSA15018 BHk - - Screw (15/64-28X 19) -=---o--mmm-—mmm- 2 2
1SA15021 Bk - Screw (15/64-28X 4.5) -—---—--—----——-- 2 9
ZSA16010 Ak - Screw (1/4-40X 4.5) ——-mmmommmmmm e 1 1
LZSA16025 B - Screw (1/4-40X 6) ———-=------o-m—mm—m 1 1
Z5A16034 WAk - - Screw (1/4-24X 14) ——--mmmmmmmm e 1 1
ZSB15004 Bk - - Screw (15/64-28% 10.5) -—=--———=—==—~—~ 1 1
L5B15006 B - Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) —--—---m-mmemmm= 3 3
15B15041 Bk - Screw (15/64-28X 9) ----—cmmmemmmemmm o 1 1
Z8B18001 Rk ------ - Screw (9/32-28X 16) ~-=—=-=---o——m—=-——= 1 1
LSB18002 B - Screw (9/32-28X 13) ~------mmmmmmmmmmoo 1 1



D.4411A/566A 4412A/566A &ft#E - XFE#HE NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISM

XB206003 ZSA15006

XA300240

, A1107—0A

XA300065

ZSA15017 &2

J1060~0A
E/1091—0A © EJ1090-0A

EJ1081-0A

XA300
030 EJ1080-0A

ZSC06005 C1062—-0A

EJ1285—0A |
7SB09032 XA300040
25811010 X EJ1074—0A
75C06005 Lo
N
%] > 3
EJ1092—-0A
WAQ59002
EJ1070—0A 4412A1566AF (USE)
ZSD11001
ro-zssoaooz L EN070-1A
| o 7SB0O8002
4411A/566A I (USE) — fﬁf B1076—0A ZSB09027
EJ1075—1A
INDP x17423

135 X717



D. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A 4t #% . X #F # # NEEDLE BAR AND TAKE-UP LEVER MECHANISHM
FHhRE BEHLE Name of Part HB OQTY ®
Part No. 4411A/566A 44124/566A Remarks
A1061-0A XAEBEEH --—-—- Take-up Lever Support Stud ------------ 1 1
A1107-0A MEEES ----- Crank Pin ——---——— 1 1
B1076-0A fHEsEE ------- Thread Guide --—-—=—-——————~—————————————— 1 0
C1062-0A RHE®BR -~ Take-up Slide Block -------=--=--===--- 1 1
EJ1060-0A XE -—-—------- Thread Take-up Lever -----------——--—--- 1 1
EJ1070-0A  $t# ----------- Needle Bar ------——---———=m——=———————————_ 1 0
EJ1070-1A &t # ----------- Needle Bar —-—-—-—---————=—=———————————~——- 0 1
EJ1074-04A gt --——--—---- Needle Bar Clamp --—------——=—=--——==-————=- 1 1
EJ1075-1A  $t4@ ----------- Needle Clamp -——---—--=--==—==--——~—=——=—-= 0 1
EJ1080-0A Sf#EFEEZEHR ----- Needle Bar Crank Rod --------—-=—-—————- 1 1
EJ1081-0A $t#E#B/HK ----—--- Needle Bar Slide Plate --—~——--=—--—-——~ 2 9
EJ1090-0A St#E --------- Needle Bar Support Frame -------------- 1 1
EJ1091-0A St B E £ 8 --- Needle Bar Frame Support Stud --------- 1 1
EJ1082-0A $t# B & £ & --- Needle Bar Frame Retainer ------------ 1 1
EJ1285-0A SEfrEE --------- Vibrating Presser Bar Guide ~---------- 1 1
INDPXx 17#23 8§ ---—---------- Needle —————— oo 1 )
WA059002 FHRE --------- Washer —-—-——-—--——c oo 1 1
XA300030 mE ------- Wick —————————mmmm e 1 1
XA300040 WmE --——-------- Wick ——————=—mmm e 1 1
XA300065 mE - Wick ~—-—-—-——— - 1 1
XA300080 mE - Wick ——-—-—c e e o 1 1
XA300240 W ----------- WK — oo mmmmm e oo " "
XB206003 WHE - Felt —~—-cmmmmm e e 1 1
ZSA15006 B - Screw (M4X 0.7X 8) —--——mmm—mmmmmmmm— o 1 1
ZSA15017 Bk - Screw (M4X 0.7X ) -—---mmmmmmmmmmm— 1 1
25806002 B - Screw (3/32-56X 2.5) —---mmmmmmmmmm 1 0
25B08002 Bk - Screw (1/8-44X 4.5) ————mmmmmmmmmmee oo 1 0
Z5B09027 B - Screw (9/64-40X 4) —--—--—————mmmmmo o 0 9
258B09032 B e Screw (9/64-40X 8.5) ~——--m—mmmmmmmmm—— 1 1
LSB11010 BHh - Screw (11/64-40X 14) —=—=--mmmmmmmmmmm 9 2
25C06005 MR AR - Screw (3/32-56X 4.2) ——-----m-mm—mmmmm 6 6
ZSD11001 B - Screw (11/64-40X9.5) ——--mmmmmmm—mmmmm 1 1



E.4411A/566A 4412A/566A &t#EIEHE## NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISM

ZSB16004

XA300085

EJ1337-0A

— EJ1336—0A

EJ4081—0A (4411A/566A)
EJ4081—1A (4412A/566A)

EJ4080-0A(4411A/566A)
EJ4080-1A(4412A/566A)

J6050-0A(4411A/566A)
EJ6050-1A(4412A/566A)

s

10



E. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A & #% 1% B & #

NEEDLE BAR ROCKING MECHANISHM

EHRB FHam Name of Part 8 OQTY
Part No. 44114/5664 44124/566A Remarks
EJ1331-0A SR - Needle Bar Rock Shaft -----——---—-------- 1
EJ1332-0A $t# #E & ® (k£ ) - Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Left) ------ 1
EJ1333-0A $t# i & @ sid - Needle Bar Rock Frame Slide Block Stud- 1 1
EJ1334-0A St # S W --- Needle Bar Guide Slide Block -----—----- 1
EJ1335-0A S #% & ® (&) - Needle Bar Connecting Rod (Right) ----- 1
EJ1336-0A $f B %4 --- Needle Bar Rock Link --—----------=----- 1
EJ1337-0A H#iEE E®AR --- Needle Bar Rock Link Stud ------------- 1
EJ1341-0A $t#£ 8 4 £ % (&£ ) Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing,(Left) -- 1
EJ1343-0A $ti& 48 & =% (4 ) Needle Bar Rock Shaft Bushing,(Right) - 1
EJ1344-0A @BEEHB --------- Collar -----—=———=—— ==~ 1
EJ4080-0A AR (K£) ------- Slide Plate, (Left) -—--—=--==—=--=—-————~ 0
EJ4080-1A AKR(LE) --—----- Stide Plate,(Left) -—-—-—-———=-—-—--~-————~ 1
EJ4081-0A AKR(HE) ------- Slide Plate,(Right) --—=----------——-~~ 0
EJ4081-1A AKR(H) ------- Slide Plate, (Right) -—------=---==-—=--—~ 1
£EJ4082-0A A& (§1) ----—--- Slide Plate Front Assembly ------------ 1
EJ6049-0A St #RE M8y ----- PiN - -mmmmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
EJ6050-04A gt --——-------- Needle Plate —---—--——-———————-—~———————— 0
EJB050-1A #fHK ----——-——---- Needle Plate ——--==-==-=-—————————————— 1
XA300085 g ------——-- Wick ————-==—=—— e 1
YB040025 mHE - Taper Pin ——--————————~~- e 1
Z5A11005 |k - Screw (11/64-40X 5.5) —~=-—=—m==m--mo—~ 9
Z5A13002 A - Screw (13/64-32X 4.2) ——-—mmmmmmmmmmmmm 1
ZSA16033 e Screw (1/4-24X T.5) ——---mommmmmmmmm 9
Z5B09023 B - Screw (9/64-40X T) —--—m—mmmmmmmmmmm o 1
ZSB16004 O Screw (1/4-24X 16) -——————mmm—mmmm———m 1
25C11002 B - Screw (11/64-40X 9) -——---———mmmmm—— 1
1SL20004 g - Nut (5/16-24X T) -—---mmmmmmmmmmm e 1

11



F.4411A/566A 4412A/566A 1R#EHE PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISM

12

ZSA16034 Qg @ ZSB11017 P d ZSB20009
) EJ1208-0A o :
C1183-0A e ! -
: L~ |
25811083 —Ry | - i
1 /
o g EJ1287-0A l
EJ1272—-0A P, P
t>. S | EJ1280-0A
- S ‘L 75616018 }
1
EJt ZOO—OAAﬁ i |
< i
i
% | ZSB11069 3 Q EJ1281-0A
ZSK11036 .
B1274--0A ——% EJ1286—0A
T 4 EJ1283—0A | EJ1282-0A
EJ1273-0A " EJ1284—0A |
B1283—0A
12750 L EJ1180—0A 2
- p || —7SB11020
75810002 ZSB09028
S EJ1237—0A (4411A/566A)
C1183-0A o[l [~EJ1235-0A(4411A/566A) EJ1237—1A (4412A/566A)

L EJ1235—1A (4412A/566A)



F. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A 5 4% # # PRESSER FOOT BAR MECHANISH

EHREE SH&ER Name of Part % QTY % £
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
B1274-0A BEEE ------- SPring -—---—--—-————“—mmmmmm e~ 1 1
B1275-0A HEeEEEE -—-——- Presser Bar Bracket -----~---—-------—--- 1 1
B1283-0A HWEA#ER --- Vibrating Presser Bar Connecting Link - 1 1
C1183-0A FEEY ---———-- Presser Bar Bushing, ----------==-=----—~- 2 9
EJ1180-0A #f ¥ --------—--- Presser Bar -----—-—-——--==—c—————==—————~ 1
EJ1200-0A #HHRE ------- Presser Foot Lifter ——----=--—---=~=--—- 1
EJ1208-0A EfIiL --------- Position Plate --—-—-———=——~—=——-—————=—- 1
EJ1235-0A SNHEE o --------- Walking Foot -—~—--———--"=-—=~—-~————~~-—-~ 0
EJ1235-1A AHERN --—-----—- Walking Foot ———-----—mcmmmmmmm e 1
EJ1237-0A AN#HH --------—- Presser Foot -——-————---—==————==—~~———-~- 0
EJ1237-1A HN#HMW --------- Presser Foot ——-————————==-—————————~——~—~ 1
EJ1272-0A HHBRAEHE -——-- Presser Bar Lifter —----~-=—-=——=--==-————- 1
EJ1273-0A HB&EHEK ------—- Tension Release Slide -~-~----—-—----———-~ i
EJ1280-0A EEHEEME ----- Spring Guide Bar Complete -------—----~- 1
EJ1281-0A HEEmEE ------- Spring -----————=--—— - 1
EJ1282-0A #HHS HE ----- Walking Foot Guide Link ------------—-- 1
EJ1283-0A [ E#H -------- PN m o ommmm e "
EJ1284-0A HH® ----------- Bell Crank Guide Bracket Block -------- 1
EJ1286-0A L BER --—----- Bell Crank -—--—=—--——--—=~==—=—c-————~——~—~ 1
EJ1287-0A 2 Fig @ #IF --- Feed Lifting Rock Shaft Link ---------- 1
ZSA16034 A - Screw (1/4-24X 14) —--mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
715B090238 B - Screw (9/64-40X 8§.7) -———----——mmm—mmmmm 1
28B10002 Mk - Screw (5/32-40X §) ——--mmmmmmmmmmmm e 1
ZSB11017 Bk - Screw (11/64-40X 12) ———-m--m—mommm—mmmm 9
2S8B11020 Bk - Screw (11/64-40X 6.5) —=-—-—---~~-———--- 1
215B11069 B - Screw (11/64-40X 6) ~=----=-=—--=——=-un 1
Z5B11083 B - Screw (11/64-40X 18) ———---mm—mmm—=mmmm 1
Z5B20009 B - Screw (5/16-28X 10) -—--—-m—m—mm-mmmmm o 1
25616018 Bk - Screw (1/4-40) ———---mmmm—mmmmmmm - 1
ZSK11036 s - Screw (11/64-40) ——--———--mmmmmmm 1

13



G.4411A/566A 4412A/566A LEEBZE#I#EME FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISM

14

A1130—-0A

ZMG06003

ZsD16007

XB206003 -

ZSA15028 & 2 ZSA16011
¢ =
T R . @ E1298—0A
ZSA15028
‘ RB200250 YC016012
EJ1295-0A E1297-0A EJ1192-0A ||
EJ1290-0A - EJ1193-0A
ZMLO6QO1 PN
- ~ ZSG16019
/ ~
Z o S ~
\\ _
ZSK16031 / . ,/
p 74 s ~
ZSL16004 S ;4 s
(A Z5K16007 )} —EJ1307-0A
EJ1305—0A ™~ ZSB11030

ZSG16003

EJ1300—0A



G. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A | zRs2 ki # M FEED ROTATING SHAFT MECHANISH

EHRB EHLH Name of Part 8 QY i =
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
AT130-0A WA E EEE --- SPIiNg ~——-m-m=mmmmmmmmmm o 1 1
E1297-0A B - Connection Rod ---=--=--=———-===—-=——————- 1 1
E1298-04A Bl ---———--- Eccentric Cam ~-----~=—-==—-——=—=—=————-——-—~= 1 1
EJ1192-0A HWEER ------- Knee Lifter Lever -----------——————-—=—=--- 1 1
EJ1193-0A #EER -----——--- Knee Lifter Connecting Rod ------------ 1 1
EJ1290-0A LEXR# --------- Feed Rotating Shaft ---—-—-—-——-————--———-——- 1 1
EJ1291-0A LERWEE ----- Feed Rotating Shaft Bushing ----------- 9 9
EJ1295-0A EZ2@dMW ----- Feed Rotating Shaft Crank -----—-------- 1 1
EJ1300-0A BaFrmE ----- Presser Bar Flat Spring --—-——-------———- 1 1
EJ1301-0A H % ----------- SPring —-----=——---—————————~——~——(—(—(—(—(—~—~~— 1 1
EJ1305-0A HHEHE®E ----- Foot Lifter Lifting Lever ---------—---- 1 1
EJ1307-0A HEB’ -----—--- Set Collar =~————=—————-ccmmmmmm 1 1
RB200250 C %8 (& A )- Retaining Ring -—-------—"—""=--—--~--——-- 1 1
WA0B3001 EERE - Washer -—-—-—---—-—===-—@——c@—————— 1 1
XB206003 WM - 0il Felt —-———-=~—~—mmmm e 1 1
YC016012 o -——————---- Pifl —=———mmmmm e 1 1
ZMG06003 s Screw (MBX 1.0) ——-=-mcmmmmmm e 1 1
ZML06001 = Nut (MBX 1.0X 4.8) =—---—=-——mmmmmmm—m o 1 1
25415028 Bk - Screw (15/64-28X T) ——==-mcmmmmomo e 9 2
LSAL16011 Bk - Screw (1/4-40X 7) ~mmmmmmmmmmemo = 9 9
2SB11030 Bk - Screw (11/64-40X 5.5) =——m-m-mmmmoo—oem 1 1
25D16007 gk - - Screw (1/4-28X 18) —=————————mmmmmo 1 1
£5G16003 Bk - Screw (1/4-24) —==—~cmmmmmmemm 1 1
Z5G16005 L e Screw (1/4-24) ————==c-cmmmm e 1 1
28G16019 Bk - Screw (1/4-24) ——---mmmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
LSK16007 B - Screw (1/4-28) —=—————==-commmm 1 1
25K16031 A -~ Screw (1/4-24) ——-=—m o 1 1
25116004 = Nut (1/4-24X 5) —===mmmmmmmm e 1 1



H.4411A/566A 4412A/566A #%H 5% 25#4E STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISM

16

S)-25812010

ZSB15009

EJ1163~0A

EJ1155—0A@ EJ1161—0A

ZSB11014

EJ1160—-0A
EJ1166—0A

EJ4115—0A

25811028

Z5B11028 EJ1170—0A
OPOD100A
EJ4153—-0A
f
EJ4152-0A

EJ4150—-0A

XA300055



H.4411A/566A 4412A/566A & H A ® S # M STITCH REGULATOR MECHANISH

EHRE - CPA < Name of Part H QTY i 3

Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
E1158-0A BEEE ------- SPring -—-----————————~—~——— e mmmm e 1 1
E1171-0A sy --------- Stopper Pin —---——-=--—mmmmmmmmmm e o 1 1
EJ1150-0A =X ----------- Feed Regulator ———-—-—=-—————-—==~——=—————— 1 1
EJ1155-0A QRLFABE --—--—- Eccentric Shaft -----------=——~—=—====-~ 1 1
EJ1159-0A HER -—-------- Link ~——=—=-— e 1 1
EJ1160-0A (@ &#HK --------- Reverse Lever ------—=——=————=———————— 1 1
EJ1161-0A @l sedy ---—------ Reverse Lever Shaft -----------=------- 1 1
EJ1163-0A fH&mb —-—-—-—--- Reverse Lever Shaft Arm —----~---—----—- 1 1
EJ1166-0A S f@E ------- SPring ———~—--—————— e 1 1
EJ1170-0A #HH ----------- SCrew-Bar —-—---—-—--=--———mmmmmmm o 1 1
EJ1172-0A HnER --—--—--—--- Stitch Length Regulator Dial ---------- 1 1
EJ4115-0A EBEEEE®R ----- Bracket ——~—-—-—---——=———cmm e 1 1
EJ4150-0A 2K A% ®|é --- Feed Regulator Shaft ----------------—-—- 1 1
EJ4152-0A @M ----------- Feed Regulator Slide Block --~--------- 2 2
EJ4153-0A ERHEKR ----—--- Slide Block Guide Plate -------—------~- 2 9
EJ4154-0A REEH --------- Collar ———=——— e 1 1
EJ4156-0A s @i E &L B --- Reverse Sewing Crank ------------------ 1 1
EJA157-0A @ $ B B S 8 ~-- Pin -——--om- oo L1
J1077-0A ME -------—--- 0il Cap ————--—=——=~————c e 1 1
0P00100A orE -----——---- Packing -—-—----—=--————-———mmm e 1 1
WG000010 BEERE®2EHE ----- Washer ---—---=----—--- e 1 1
XA300035 Mg - 0il Wick ——--——————mmmm e 1 1
XA300055 WB - 0il Wick —-=-—=-————— e 1 1
LSA15025 L I Screw (15/64-28X ) ————~---—m—mm—————— 3 3
Z5B11014 Ak - Screw (11/64-40X 8.5) -——=--——mm————mumm 1 1
15B11028 B - Screw (11/64-40%X 10) -——----——m-—o-oumn 5 5
258812009 I Screvw (3/16-28X 8) ——--=—---mmmmmmme o 1 1
Z5B12010 B - Screw (3/16-28X 6.5) ———----—-—m——mm--- 1 1
LSB15006 B - Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) -—---—-mm—mmm—m—= 8 6
LSB15009 B - Screvw (15/64-28X 13) -—=~=---mmmmmmoemmm 1 1
LSB150317 B - Screw (15/64-28X 11.5) ~=—=--—m—--mou--n 1 1



|,4411A/566A 4412A/566A ERER#E 2I6GZAG FEED MECHANISM

ZSB08010
4412A1566A B (USE)
RE000060 ZMG06009
EJ4047—0A WAQ60004
XB312002
EJ4046—0A N
XA300030 ZMLO6005 \
7SL08002 \? BJ0H-0A O °
7SB08011 7SB11029 “ EJ4044-—OA %(,
WA069003 Q 4
4411A/566A F (USE)
ZSA16033

ZSD15002(4411A/566A)
ZSB15030(4412A/566A)

@— ZSA16010

‘\/@—— ZSB16004

(6

Z5B08034

EJ4044—0A EJ4048—0A

EJ4041—-0A
EJ4040—-0A

' Z @
& ZSA16010

E ZSA16033

EJ4045~0A

/ .‘ ?\‘
® <g @ 75812015

18



[.4411A/566A 4412A/566A° 7 4 & & # %

ZIGZAG FEED MECHANISH

EHERE
Part No.

ZEH£E Name

5% QTY
4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks

EJ4040-0A
EJ4041-04A
EJ4044-0A
EJ4045-0A
EJ4046-04A
EJ4047-0A
EJ4048-0A
EJ4050-04A
EJ4050-14A
EJ4051-0A
EJ4055-04A
EJ6051-0A
EJ6051-1A
RE0CO0060
WA060004
WA069003
XA300030
XB312002
IMG0O6009
ZMLOBOOS
ZSA16010
Z5A16033
ZSB08010
1SB08011
25B08034
ZSB11028%
ZSB12015
ZSB15030
Z5B16004
25SD15002
1SL08002

————————— Feed
E ----- Feed
——————————— Colla
(£ ) - Feed
(/) - Feed

=2
bt

B B = BR B b O ob Ob 3 W Al

I [ 13

{ t

[} |

| |

I |

i |

| |

i 1
=3 L >}

| D
= l¢+]
P j=W
=

———————— Washe
——————————— 0il W
——————————— 0il F
——————————— Screw
———————— == Nut
——————————— Scréw
——————————— Screw
——————————— Screw
——————————— Screw
——————————— Screw
——————————— Screw
----------- Screw
----------- Screw
----------- Screw
——————————— Screw
----------- Nut (

BRSEAN NN RPN B B B B B bl Bl B B B B
MR R R L RN MEA TR IRERE R TR REWES

of Part
Rock Shaft ---------
Rock Shaft Bushing,
[P omm e
Rock. Shaft Crank (Le
Rock Shaft Crank (Ri
Rock Shaft Crank Pin
Rock Shaft Crank (Mi
Bar ----------omm o
Bar ----——----------~
Bar Shaft ----------
Bar Fork ----—------
Dog ~-\-—------------~
Dog --—7------------
g —mmmmmmmm oo
S
[ mmmmmmm e
ick ~-———m-——=-————---
elt - ---——~--------
(M6x 0.75) --------
MEx 0.75%x 4.8) --- -~
(1/4-40%x 4.5) ----—-
(1/4-24%x 7.5) -----
(1/8-44x 4.6) ---—-
(1/8-40x 13.5) ----
(1/8-40x T7) -------
(11/64-40x 7) —----
(3/16-28x 12) -----
(15/64-28x% 16.5) --
(1/4-24%x 16) ------
(15/64-28%x 15.5) ~--
1/8-40% 2.8) -------

ft) ——==-em-
ght) ---------
ddle) --------

Pt SO DD = DND =t DN b b DD MR ke pett bk e el et [N ped D b Rk et D et b bk ped DN N

19



J.4411A/566A 4412A/566A HE## ROTARY HOOK MECHANISM

WA049002
EJ6077~0A
EJ6016—1A(4411A/566A)
’ . EJ6016~0A(4412A/566A)

e

-

-

I

7
|

C7006-0A

EJ6100-0A

XA300010 CSO7?—OA

~

EJ6018-1A(4411A/566A) ZSK12007
EJ6018-0A(4412A/566A)
C6071—-0A

| !
1
| EJ6015-1A(4411A/566A) ' NG
EJ6015-0A(4412A/566A) -
EJ6011—0A X C6073—0A

l \
WA059004 - )
ZSA15021 . ZSB15017
| ZsL12003 A
WH210004 — ' e SO
. L c
EJ6013—0A ——& . _~EJ6006-0A(4411A/566A) o1/
P """ EJBO06-1A(4412A/566A) N P
ZSA15021 P

9004
- WAO7
ZSB16011
ZSL12006

ZSK12021

’f',u

20



J. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A % #: # ROTARY HOOK MECHANISHM

EHRE EH£M Name of Part HH Q'TY i 3
Part No. 4411A/566A 44124/566A Remarks
C6070-0A HREEEH ----- Pinch Sleeve ASSy. —~----—==—===—=-————= 1 9
C6071-0A KREESS (L) --- Pinch Sleeve, (Upper) ---—----==--=------ 1 9
C6073-04 HREE®E(T) ~-- Pinch Sleeve,(Lower) ------ e 1 2
CT006-0A  #F ---------- BObbin —=-—==—mmm oo e oo e oo 1 2
EJ6005~1A A % @ (£ ) ----- Rotary Hook Base,(Left) -~-------------- 0 1
EJB006-0A KEBE(HF) ----- Rotary Hook Base, (Right) -------------—- 1 0
'EJB006-1A KREE(H) —---- Rotary Hook Base, (Right) -------------- 0 1
EJ6011-04 KEZ@E® (L) - Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing, (Upper) ~---- 1 2
EJ6013-0A K E£#MEE (F) - Rotary Hook Shaft Bushmg (Lower) ————— 1 2
EJ6015-0A 4 AE --------- Opener €rank ---~--—-——-—————=—=—~-==—~———— 0 1
EJ6015-1A 4 AE ------- ~-- Opener Crank ------------ e 1 0
EJ6016-0A 4 A& ----------- Bobbin Case Opener -—-—--—-—--=-=-=-——==——-- 0 1
EJ6016-1A A ----------- Bobbin Case Opener -----—----—=--—————-—- 1 0
EJ6018-0A A4 A EER --—--- Opener Link ———--————————————~————«—~—— 0 1
EJB6018-1A A AEEH ----- Opener Link -—~----—==-———"“"=--~—-——~—o~ 1 0
EJBOTT-0A 4 A A EMH --- Opener Crank Stud ----—-----"-"-~-"-—"----——~ 1 9
EJB6100-0A  #&BH ----------- Rotary Hook Assembly --—-—-----~-—---c~ 1 9
WA043002 T E#E - Washer -——---—-=—-c=c-— e 1 9
WA059004 rTH#E --------- Washer —-—-=—-—---——c—-mmmmmm e 1 2
WA0T79004 T RE - Washepr ———-—-——=————~cc—c—m- e 1 9
WH210004 8B --------- Washer -—-——-—-—=--—==—-—~-—=~——~—————— 1 9
XA300010 W - Wick —==-—=—mmmmm oo 2 4
ZSA15021 A Serew (15/64-28X 4.5) ———---—mmmmmmmmmm 9 4
15B09022 B - Screw (9/64-40X 8) —=——--m———mmmmm— o 1 9
L8B12005 g Screw (3/16-28X 15) ————~—-—=——mooeem 1 9
ZSB15017 AR - Screw (15/64-28x 31.4) —~----cc-— - 1 9
LSB16011 - Screw (1/4-24X 25) ~=-w-mcmmmmmmeem 1 9
£5K12007 WAk - Screw (3/16-32) ——=—-—=-———mmmmmmmmm 1 9
LSK12021 Bk - Screw (3/16-28) -————-———~f-——mm 1 9
ZSL12003 wE - "Nut (3/18-32X 3) ——=-mmmmm e 1 9
L5112006 miE - e Nut (3/16-28X 3) ——~----mmmmmmmmme o 1 9



K.4411A/566A 4412A/566A T Ei## LOWER SHAFT MECHANISM

XB304001
ZSA16020

ZSA16010
EJ4010-0B

4412A/566AR(USE) EJ4015-1A
EJ4012—-0A 75009006
C4026-0A
ZSA16010 BB6203ZZNR
3-C4025-0A ZSA16025

ZSA16010

C4025-0A
ZSA16020

7@ LSA16020

RB200260 ZSA11016
EJ4011-0A | ZSAT6010 4240 OA
EJ4120—0A BNTA2616Z EJ4237—0A
EJ41Z1-04 EJ4238—0A

RECO0050
ZSA15005

XA300030

EJ4016-0A EJ4151-0A

ZSA15017
22



K. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A T @i #& # LOWER SHAFT MECHANISH

EHERE EH LB Name of Part HH Q' TY & 2
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
BB6203ZINR WM & ----—--—- Ball Bearing ---------------=—-—--———-- 1 1
BNTA26162 stiREh & ------- Needle Bearing -----—-—=----—--——=——=-————-—~ 1 1.
C4025-0A BEwm --------- Pinion ———==-——— oo 1 9
C4026-0A Bey ------—--- Spiral (ear —-—-—-——-—-————————————— 1 9
EJ4010-0B T @ ----------- Lower Shaft -—-—----~——c-coom e 1 1
EJ4011-0A T H#i&=% (£) --- Lower Shaft Bushing, (Left) -----------—- 1 1
EJ4012-0A THiE% (/) --—- Lower Shaft Bushing, (Right) -----—-——---- 1 1
EJ4014-0A RO WO -——--- Bushing —-—-—=---==——---———“————— 1 1
EJ4015-1A B MmOl ----- Feed eccentric Cam ---------=-=—-———=—————~- 1 1
EJ4016-0A .8y --------- Eccentric Wheel -—-——--——--—-————————-———- 1 1
EJ4017-0A TEEHRE ----——- Level Feed Connecting Rod ----——-———-—-- 1 1
EJ4018-0A E#EHK ---—------ Level Feed Connecting Link ------——-—-——-—- 1 1
EJ4020-1A TE#ELEMH(F) - Lover Shaft Bushing Complete (Middle) - 1 1
EJ4060-0A THigh&KEE --- Bearing Holder ----------~--——————~—~——-- 1 1
EJ4061-0A HAxE ----—----- Bearing Presser ---—---—————————=~——————— 1 1
BJ4120-0A @M --—--- - Pin — o . .
EJ4121-0A HE ----------- SPring -—-------==—=-—=————“—~——~—~—~————~—~~__ 1 1
EJ4151-0A [ 4 --------- e L I
EJ4237-0A B ----------- SPring ----—-=-=—--=———=—~““~—~“~—~“~—~—~—~—~—~—~~—~_~_ 1 1
EJ4238-0A EEZEBEHR ------- Spring Holder ——-—--------ooe——- - 1
EJ4240-04A fE@h g ----———-- Pin ———————mmmm e e e 1 1
RB200260 C 1% (& A )- Retaining Ring --—-------"""--“"~—------~ 1 1
RE000050 ERHE --—---—- E-Ring --—---=——-—===-=—=—=—~-—~———«—~—~—~—~~—~~—~—_ 1 1
XA300030 WE - 0il Wick ——--==-=——~-———-~————— 0 __ 1 1
XB304001 mAE - 0il Felt —--——————-—=“—c-——mmm e~ 9 9
ZSA110186 s Screw (11/64-40X 10) -—-------=-—=mcom 9 2
ZSA15005 B - Screw (15/64-28X 13) =---c--mmmmmmmmeen 1 1
LZSA15017 ;s - Screw (15/64-28X 8.5) ————--m-—m————mom 1 1
LI5A16010 o Screw (1/4-40X 4.5) ————cmmmmmommm— 4 8
LSA18020 B - Screw (1/4-40X 5.5) ————ommmmmmmmo 9 4
Z8A16021 N Screw (1/4-40X 5) ——-=--mmmmoomm 1 1
LSA16025 sk - Screw (1/4-40X 6) -———=——-—————————c_—— 2 9
23B08010 Wk - Screw (1/8-44X 4.8) —~—-—=-—oo—mommo——- 1 1
25C09006 Bk - Screw (9/64-40%X 8) ———=--mmmmmm oo 3 3



L.4411A/566A 4412A/566A 1 iHiEB##E OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM

EJ1368-0A —-\ XP300400

ZSB11016
EJ4172—-0A
ZSB09012

EJ4175—-0A

XB320001

M—EJ1373—0A

EJ1375—-0A

|

Z5B09011
XA300300

ZSB09011

Al
= XP3001004412A/566A *
, D WB031001
\ K& XP300090
; l l 2 ZSB09011
XA300545 Xa300360  \\\} @
Y XP300400(4411A/566A) L
XP300445(4412A/566A) ! XP300300(4412A/566A) = ZSB11029

EJ1361-0A

Z5B0S011 EJ1374—0A
Z5B11028

24



L. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A ¥ #8 & # #

OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISHM

FHRB EH B Name of Part 8 Q'TY
Part No. 4411A/5664 4412A/566A Remarks
EJ1361-0A i @ =4 # --- Mounting Plate Complete --—---------=--~ 1 1
EJ1366-0A  whi g% --------- 0il Reservoir Complete ---—-—-----==———~~ 1 1
EJ1369-0A B - SpPring ---—==-—-—-————— e mm e 1 1
EJ1373-0A % Bl & M5 --- Wire —-—--—-—---——mommmm 1 1
EJ1374-0A R —----—-—- Wire Clamp ------——-—=————===—-—-——=——————= 1 1
EJ1375-0A WmeEBEKR ------- Holder =-=-—=---—m oo 4 4
EJ4170-0A WMEEE ------- 0il Pipe Joint —-—-—--——==-=-———— - 0 1
EJ4171-0A HEEHR ------- Holder —————-——-— -~ 1 1
EJ4172-0A WEREEEE --- Wire ——--------mm e 1 1
EJ4173-0A mEBE®R ------—- Holder --—---—-————--—m e 0 1
EJ4174-0A HEREHKR ----—--- Holder --—--—-—=-==-—~-—=~——————~—~—————————— 3 3
EJ4175-0A HEEE ---—---- Holder -—-—=————c e - 1 1
EJ6076-0A wmEHE -—-—------- 0il Reservoir Complete --—----—————=————- 1 2
WB031001 EERBREH ------- Spring Washer —-—-—-—--—--=—=--~-—————-—-—~—~———— 1 1
XA300300 W - 0il Wick ~—————-———m e _ 1 1
XA300360 W ----------- 0i1 Wick ~-—=—--—m—mmmmm e e 1 1
XA300380 WE - 0il Wick -—~——==———mmmmmme o= 1 1
XA300545 Wmg - 0il1 Wick ————~—-cmmmmmmmmm e 1 1
XB320001 e - 0il Felt ==——=——————— e~ 1 1
XP300040 WmBEE --—------ 0il Tube —————=m e~ 1 1
XP300070 mEE --———----- 0il Tube ———=—==———==—— - 1 1
XP300090 HEE -—-—---—--- 0il Tube -——=———=——= e P 2
XP300100 WmHBE --------- 0il Tube —————=———— e~ 0 1
XP300260 mHE --------- 0il Tube -————————=—=——“ e~ 1 1
XP300300 mRE - 0il Tube =—----=———————-m———mm - 1 2
XP300370 WmHEE -—--——---- 0il Tube —-———===———"=~==— -~ 1 1
XP300400 WEE -——------ 0il Tube ——————==== e~ 2 1
XP300445 HwHEE --------- 0il Tube -—————=—=———=——"—~~ 0 1
XP500400 WmEE -—-—------ 0il Tube ———=———== e mm e 1 1
YD0O16010 s - Spring Pin ———-——-——~—-—=—=—- -~ 1 1
ZMB04022 WM - Screw (M4X 0.7X 15) ———=—-——eoomom 9 9
Z5B09011 3 b Screw (9/64-40X 6.5) —----—---—-c———— 11 5
ZSB09012 Wk - Screw (9/64-40X 4.5) ————-—-—=—coo—__ 1 1
ZSB11016 Ak - Screw (11/64-40X 6.5) —=-———=—--mcee——— 1 1
Z5B11028 L Screw (11/64-40X 10) ——=—=----—cmommeo 2 2
ZSB11029 WMak - Screw (11/64-40X 7) —————=——————=———o— 1 1

25



M.4411A/566A 4412A/566A B4 ACCESSORIES

DA

A7000—0A EJ7026—-0A
A7012-1A @y
EJ1021-1A
C7001—-0A
A7025-0A .F7022—-0A F7021-0A
EBo=— o=
A7010-1A A7010-0A INDPX17#23
s
=p= = @
5
A7010-2A C7006—-0A

26

=

EJ7026-1A

A7040-0A
Oum> )
ZMTO05001 WA059003

o

A7011-0A

<>

EJ7042-0A

EH7012—0A



M. 4411A/566A

4412A/566A ft # ACCESSORIES

ZEHEBEE /B Name of Part % Q1Y
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
AT000-0A ITBE#% -—------- Accessory Bag --------------=------~--- 1 1
AT010-0A Bmas#E T () --—- Screw Driver (Small) ------------------ 1 1
AT010-1A BRMEEF(P) --- Screw Driver (Middle) ------------=---- 1 1
A7T010-24A B F(K) -—-- Screw Driver (Large) -----—------------ 1 1
ATO11-0A 5 - Nail =—---mmeoom oo~ 15 15
AT012-1A W@ (p) ~—--—-- Oiler (Middle) ------------------=-o-s- 1 1
AT025-0A AR ----------- Head Rest Wood ---------------------—-- 1 1
AT040-04A Rresg ---———-- Bobbin Winder -------------------~-~-—- 1 1
C7001-0A HEE --------- Vinyl Cover ----=---=--———=-—-oommoooo 1 1
C7006-04A BAF ——-----m-- Bobbin —==---~--mmmm oo 4 4
EHT012-0A W& (k) ------- Oiler (Large) —-------==—-—===————--——- 1 1
EJ1021-1A FREBEEE ------- Tension Spring --—--------=--=-=--=-----~ 1 2
EJ7026-0A BRB® ---—------ Head Cushion --------------------=~---- 2 2
EJ7026-1A HMBBE ------- Head Cushion --------------------—--—-- 2 2
EJT042-0A &8 --—-—-------- Felt ———--mmmm oo oo 1 1
F7021-0A ‘e --------- Head Hinge ---------------=-----—o-u--- 2 2
F7022-0A BHE --------- Rubber Hinge ------------------------—- 2 2
INDP X 17#23 $f ---------~--- Needle —=-=-=-===-—=-oommmmmmmom 4 4
WA059003 TR --------- Washer ------------------c--oo i 2 2
IMT05001 B - Screw (4.5% 20) S e 2 2

27



M.4411A/566A 4412A/566A Mi{E ACCESSORIES

Z5B20014

EJ7032—-0A _
EJ4109-0A

EJ7015—-0A

EJ7030—-0A

L

ZSA15038
ZSL15002

REO0Q0S0 — EJ7038—-0A

75115002 EJ7033-0A
i i o Z 7
ZSA15038 —4& l 5 SD2000
é EJ7031-0A £2034—0A
ZSD20007 1

ZSD20007
A7037-1A

A7037—-0A ZSD15007

A7036-0A

EJ7035-0A

28



M. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Kt #  ACCESSORIES

EHRE EH4B Name of Part B8 Q'TY e =+
Part No. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A Remarks
AT036-0A  EEXHE ---—---- Retainer —---------m-ommmmmmmmmmmooo ] 1
ATO37-0A  #ME —----—-m- Knee Guard -—-----------—=------ S 1 1
AT037-1A Ws A8t --——---- Knee Plate —~=————-—---cemmmmm 1 1
EJ4109-0A BHE ----------- Washer -—---—--——---——-ommmmmm— i ] 1
EJ7015-04A TwE ---——--- ~ 0il Pan ——-—~~mmt o -l 1 1
EJ7030-0A HmRMHE ----—----- Knee Lifter Assy. ————----=—==————=—-———~ 1 1
EJ7031-04 #E -----—----- SPring —-—-—-—-———-————— e mm e 1 1
EJ7032-0A HIMHHBHEE ----- Knee Lifter Pin ---——-—-=---—-=-—~——--~—~ 1 1
EJ7033-0A HHFEHR ------—- Knee Lever Rod ------—----——~———=~—~————— 1 1
EJ7034-0A EERE --—--- ——— (Clamp -=--=-=--- e -1 1
EJ7035-0A P8 ------- Knee Lever Rod -------—--===-————-——~——- -1 1
EJ7038-0A &#E#EH ----———--—- Clafip ~=——————~———— = 1 1
J7050-04A mR - Thread Stand -------------------------- 1 0
JT050-1A BE - Thread Stand ---------——--------------—-—- 0 1
RE000090 A E-Ring —----———————=~~—“ = 1 1
Z5A15038 WA - Screw (15/B84-28X 28) ——---——————m—mmmmm 2 9
15820014 BakE - Screw (5/16-28X 9.3) ——---mmmmmmmmm oo 1 1
L5D15007 WA - Screw (15/64-28X 14) ——--mmoommmmmmem—— 1 1
28D20007 Bk - Screw (5/16-18x% 16) 3 3
ZSL15002 ]_E - Nut (15/64-28X 3) ——--------moommmmm —— 2 2



30

N.4412A/566A $t4IEISEE¥% GAUGE PARTS LIST

&

R

SPECIFICATION
in{m/m)

EJ1075-1A
it &

NEEDLE CLAMP

EJ1235—1A
AR

WALKING FOQOT

EJ1237-1A
N # W

PRESSER FOOT

EJ6050—1A
gt K

NEEDLE PLATE’

EJ6051-1A
X B E

FEED DOG

1/8 (3.2)

EJ1075—-041A

EJ1235-041A

EJ1237—-041A

EJ6050-041A

EJ6051—-041A

5/32 (4.0)

EJ1075—-051A

EJ1235—-051A

EJ1237-051A

EJ6050—-051A

EJ6051—-051A

3/16 (4.8)

EJ1075—-061A

EJ1235—-061A

EJ1237-061A

EJ6050—-061A

EJ6051-061A

1/4 (6.4)

EJ1075—-081A

EJ1235—-081A

EJ1237—-081A

EJ6050—-081A

EJB051-081A

5/16 (8.0)

EJ1075-101A

EJ1235-101A

EJ1237-101A

EJ6050—-101A

EJ6051—-101A

3/8 (9.5)

EJ1075—-121A

EJ1235—-121A

EJ1237—-121A

EJ6050—-121A

EJB051—-121A

1/2 (12.7)

EJ1075—-161A

EJ1235—-161A

EJ1237-161A

EJ6050—-161A

EJB6051—-161A

5/8 (16.0)

EJ1075—-181A

EJ1235—-181A

EJ1237—-181A

EJ6050-181A

EJ6051—-181A

3/4 (19.0)

EJ1075-201A

EJ1235-201A

EJ1237-201A

EJ6050-201A

EJ6051-201A

1

(25.4)

EJ1075-231A

EJ1235—-231A

EJ1237—-231A

EJ6050—-231A

EJB6051—-231A




0.4411A/566A 4412A/566A = #+ 5t 5 61 H B ¥ %k  NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHRB = EhRSE H# THRE H & A HY

Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
A1024-1A —- 4 B4138-0A -- 6 EJ1027-1A-- 4 EJ1208-0A-- 12
A1026-1A -- 4 BB6203ZINR- 22 EJ1028-0A-- 4 EJ1235-0A-- 12
A1026-3A -- 4 BB6204ZZNR- 6 EJ1028-2A~-- 4 EJ1235-1A-~- 12
A1030~-0A -- 4 BNTA28616Z~-- 22 EJ1037-0A-- 4 EJ1237-0A-- 12
A1031~-0A -- 4 C1041-0A —- 2 EJ1043-0A-- 4 EJ1237-1A-~ 12
Al1032-0A -- 4 C1052-0A -- 2 EJ1051-0A-- 2 EJ1272-0A-- 12
A1033-0A -- 4 C1054-0A -- 2 EJ1055-2A-- 2 EJ1273-0A-- 12
Al1034-0A —- 4 C1062-0A -- 8 EJ1060-0A-- 8 EJ1278-0A-- 2
Al035-0A - 4 C1183-0A —- 12 EJ1063-0A-- 2 EJ1280-0A-- 172
A1036-0A - 4 C4025-0A -- 22 EJI070-0A-- 8 EJ1281-0A-- 12
Al1038-0A -- 4 C4026-0A -—- 22 EJ1070-1A~-- 8 EJ1282-0A-- 12
A1061-0A -- 8 C6070-0A —-- 20 EJ1074-0A-~- 8 EJ1283-0A-- 12
A1077-0A - 2 C6071-0A -- 20 EJI1075-1A-- 8 EJ1284-0A-- 12
A1105-0A -- B €C6073-0A -- 20 EJ1080-0A-- 8 EJ1285-0A-- 8
A1107-0A -- 8 C7001-0A —- 26 EJ1081-0A-- § EJ1286-0A-- 12
A1130-0A -- 14 C7006-0A ~-- 20,286 EJ1090~-0A-- 8 EJ1287-0A-- 12
A7000-0A ~- 26 E1158-0A -- 16 EJ1091-0A-- 8 EJ1230-0A-- 14
A7010-0A ~-- 26 E1171-0A -- 18 EJ1092-0A-- 8 EJ1291~-0A-- 14
A7T010-1A -- 286 E1297-0A -- 14 EJ1100-0A-- 6 EJ1295-0A-- 14
A7010-2A -- 286 E1298-0A -- 14 EJ1101-0A-- & EJ1300-0A-- 14
A7T011-0A -- 26 EH7012-0A-- 26 £EJ1103-0A-- 6 EJ1301-0A-- 14
A7012-1A -- 26 EJ1010-0A-- 2 EJ1106-1A-- 8 EJ1305-0A-- 14
AT025-0A -- 26 EJ1010-1A-- 2 EJ1150-0A-- 186 EJ1307-0A~-- 14
AT036-0A -- 28 EJ1011-0A-- 2 EJ1155-0A-- 16 EJ1320-0B-- 6
AT037-0A —- 28 EJ1011-1A-- 2 EJ1159-0A-- 18 EJ1322~-0A-- .6
A7037-1A -- 28 EJ1012-0A-- 2 EJ1160-0A-- 16 EJ1323-0A-- 6
AT040-0A -- 286 £EJ1014-0A-- 2 EJ1161-0A-- 16 EJ1331-0A-- 10
B1076-0A —-- 8 EJ1017-0A-- 2 EJ1163-0A-- 16 EJ1332-04-- 10
B1274-0A -- 12 EJ1020-0A-- 4 EJ1166-0A-- 16 EJ1333-0A-- 10
B1275-0A -- 12 EJ1020-1A-- 4 EJ1170-0A-- 186 EJ1334-0A-- 10
B1283-0A -- 12 EJ1021-0A-- 4 EJ1172-0A-- 16 EJ1335-0A-- 190
B1321-0A -- 6 EJ1021-1A-- 26 EJ1180-0A-- 12 EJ1336-0A-- 10
B4131-0A -- 6 EJ1026-0A-- 4 EJ1192-0A-- 14 EJ1337-04A-~- 10
B4133-0A -- 6 EJ1026-2A-- 4 EJ1193-0A-- 14 EJ1341-0A-- 10

B4135-0A -- 6 EJI1027-04-- 4 EJ1200-0A-- 12 EJ1343-0A-- 10



32

0. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A & # 5 #5 22 H M 2 @ % NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHERE HH EHHRE H# EHHRE H # EHERE H ¥
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
EJ1344-0A-- 10 EJ4109-0A-- 28 EJB018-1A-- 20 WA045002 20
EJ1361-0A-- 24 EJA4115-0A-- 16 EJ6049-0A-- 10 WA059002 8
EJ1366-0A-- 24 EJA4120-0A-- 22 EJBO50-0A-- 10 WA059003 26
EJ1369-0A-- 24 EJ4121-0A-- 22 EJB050-1A-- 10 WA059004 20
EJ1373-0A-- 24 EJ4130-0B-- 6 EJBO51-0A-- 18 WA060004 18
EJ1374-0A-- 24 EJ4132-0A-- 8 EJ6051-1A-- 18 WA069001 14
EJ1375-0A-- 24 EJ4134-0A-- 6 EJ60T7T6-0A-- 24 WA069003 18
EJ4010-0B-- 22 EJ4136-0A-- 6 EJBO77-0A-- 20 WA079004 20
EJA011-0A-- 22 EJ4137-0A-- 6 EJ6100-0A-- 20 WB031001 24
EJ4012-0A-- 22 EJ4150-0A-- 16 EJ7015-0A-- 28 WG000010 16
EJ4014-0A-- 22 EJ4151-0A-- 22 EJ7026-0A-- 26 WH210004 20
EJ4015-1A-- 22 EJ4152-0A-- 16 EJ7026-1A-- 26 XA300010 20
EJ4016-0A-- 22 EJ4153-0A-- 16 EJ7030-0A-- 28 XA300030 8,18,22
EJ4017-0A-- 22 EJ4154-0A-- 16 EJ7031-0A-- 28 XA300035 16
EJ4018-0A-- 22 EJ4156-0A-- 16 EJ7032-0A-- 28 XA300040 8
EJ4020-1A-- 22 EJ4157-0A-- 18 EJ7033-0A-- 28 XA300055 186
EJ4040-0A-- 18 EJ4170-0A-- 24 EJ7034-0A-- 28 XA300065 8
EJ4041-0A-- 18 EJ4171-0A-- 24 EJT035-0A-- 28 XA300080 8
EJ4044-0A-- 18 EJA172-0A-- 24 EJ7038-0A-- 28 XA300085 10
EJ4045-0A-- 18 EJ4173-0A-- 24 EJ7042-0A-- 26 XA300240 8
EJ4046-0A-- 18 EJ41T4-0A-- 24 F7021-0A -- 26 XA300300 24
EJ4047-0A-- 18 EJ4175-0A-- 24 F7022-0A -- 26 XA300360 24
EJ4048-0A-- 18 EJ423T7T-0A-- 22 INDPX 17#23 8,26 XA300380 24
EJ4050-0A-- 18 EJ4238-0A-- 22 J1077-0A -- 16 XA300545 24
EJ4050-1A-- 18 EJ4240-0A-- 22 JT050-0A -- 28 XB118001 8
EJ4051-0A-- 18 EJBOO5-1A-- 20 J7050-1A -- 28 XB206003 8,14
EJ4055-0A-— 18 EJBO0O6-0A-- 20 OP0O0100A -- 186 XB304001 22
EJ4060-0A-- 22 EJ6006-1A-- 20 RB200250 -- 14 XB308002 2
EJ4061-0A-- 22 EJ6011-0A-- 20 RB200260 -- 22 XB312002 18
EJ4080-0A-- 10 EJ6013-0A-- 20 RE000025 -- 6 XB320001 24
EJ4080-1A-- 10 EJ6015-0A-- 20 RE000050 -- 22 XP300040 24
EJ4081-0A-- 10 EJBO15-1A-- 20 RE0O00060 -- 18 XP300070 24
EJ4081-1A-- 10 EJ6016-0A-- 20 RE000090 -- 28 XP300090 24
EJ4082-0A-- 10 EJBO16-1A-- 20 S1013-0A —- 2 XP300100 24
EJ4085-0A-- 2 EJ6018-0A-- 20 S1014-0A -- 2 XP300260 24



0. 4411A/566A 4412A/566A = f+ 2= 55 &1 H M % B &

NUMERICAL PARTS-LIST

EHRE = EHERE H# CEHERE HE SHERB H¥
Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE Part No. PAGE
XP300300 24 Z1SA16033 10,18 ZSB11041 -- 2 1SG09004 -- 4
XP300370 24 ZSA16034 6,12 ZSB11369 -- 12 15G09005 -- 4
XP300400 24 ZSB06001 4 ZSB11083 -- 12 215G16003 -- 14
XP300445 24 2SB06002 8 ZSB12005 -- 20 ZSG16005 -- 14
XP500400 24 ZSB06003 4 ZSB12009 -- 1686 15G16018 -- 12
YB040025 10 71SB08002 8 Z1SB12010 -- 16 £SG16019 -- 14
YC016012 14 ZSB08QO10 18,22 LSB12015 -- 18 ZSK11036 -- 12
YD0O16010 24 ZSB08011 18 ZSB15004 -- 6 2SK12007, -- 20
IMB04022 24 ZSB08034 18 ZSB15006 -- 6,186 ZSK12021 -- 20
IMG06003 14 Z2SBQ9005 2 71SB15009 -- 16 ZSK16007 -- 14
IMG06009 18 2SB0OY007 4 ZSB15017 -- 20 ZSK16031 -- 14
IML06001 14 ZSB03011 2,24 ZSB15030 -- 18 25L08002 -- 18
IMLO6005 18 71SB0%012 24 1SB15037 -- 16 2SL09001 -- 4
IMTO05001 26 2SB09022 20 Z2SB15041 -- 6 1SL12003 -- 20
ZSA11005 10 2SB09023 10 ZSB16004 -- 10,18 ZSL12006 -- 20
ISA11016 22 2SB09027 8 ZSB16011 -- 20 ZSL15002 -- 28
ZSA13002 10 25SB09028 12 2SB18001 -- 6 ZSL16004 -- 14
1SA15005 22 ZSB09032 8 ISB18002 -- 6 ZSL20004 -- 10
LISA15006 8 ZSB10002 12 £SB20009 -- 12 LISN16002 -- 4
ZSA15017 6,8,22 ZSB11008 2 LSB20014 -- 28

ZSA15018 6 ZSB11010 8 21SC06005 -- 8

2SA15021 6,20 ZSB11012 2,4 215C09006 -- 22

ISA15025 16 ZSB11014 16 £SC09009 -- 2

1SA15028 14 ZSB11018 24 18C09021 -- 2

Z1SA15038 28 ZSB11017 12 2SC11002 -- 10

ISA16010 6,18,22 25SB11020 12 ZSD11001 -- 8

7SA16011 14 I1SB11026 2 ZSD15002 -- 18

ZSA16020 22 ZSB11028 16,24 2SD15007 -- 28

71SA16021 22 ZSB11029 18,24 18SD16007 -- 14

ISA16025 6,22 15B11030 14 2SD20007 -- 28












